. ) 230 __
1C-23 | K1

CHASSIS
OVER-CENTER CLUTCH, CLUTCH CONTROL AND CONNECTIONS -

(>
o\ LY

30.A32 A 31A 308
32 B

TBK 501 to 980 TBK 981 to 3509

@ &

]
i .t |
i} 30 81 32 { 3
24259/ TBK 3510 to 38501 | TDBK 38502 up 3’5 46 87 ;,, PR

24" TBK 501 to

. PRINTED |IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



TC-23

- 23—

CHASSIS

e “5‘:‘::" ':f;_' DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R:gb
(J‘} CLUTCH CONTROL AND CONNECTIONS
(Hand Operated Over-Center Clutch)
k1597 oA | {ENGINE CLuTCH HAND LEVER HANDLE {uysep wits Lever S4L3 DDX) !
443 pox 2 |EncINE CLutch Hawo Lever 8443 OD wite Hawoue, 41597 DA I
181440 Cap Screw, 1/2 x 2-1/2" N.F. HEx Heap J
103028 Hex Nut, 1/2" N.F. |
103323 LOCKWASHER, | /2" !
103909 3 |Encrne CLutcH Hawo Lever Kev {Wooorurr Na. 18, I/4 x 1-1/8") I
- 13054 p 4 |Enaine CLutch RELEASE FOrk KeY (Woobrurs No. I3, 3/16 x 17) 2
53513 D 5 |ENGINE CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT 1
8247 oA 6 FEneinNg CLuTcH RELEASE FORK . 1
18137t CAP Screw, 3/8 x |-1/2" N.F. HEx HEAD 2
103321 Lockwasuer, 3/8" 2
51227 © 7 [ ENcINE CLuTCH RELEASE PIN BusHiNg 2
Q 3615 9 |EnsiNe CLuten PieoT Bearing Luertcator {LincoLn 5000) TBK 501 To 24259 I
109365 9 |Encine CLuvek PrLoT Bearing Lusricator [AvemiTe [623)
{OpTromaL wiTa 127743) (WiLL Work ror 109350} ‘ TBK 24260 ue i
127743 9 JENGINE CLuTcH PiLoT BEARING LUBRICATOR {(Lincoun 5300}
{opTioNaL wiTH 109365) (WiLL Womk ror 109460) TBK 24260 ue 1
.'-.‘\
U 21906 H 10 [EnaINE CLuTcH BRaKE DIsc FAcing RiveT,.I86 x 3/8"
T (TYPE "C" BRASS, PLAIN} “TBK 501 vo 24259 6
21407 H 10 | EnctnE CLUTCH BRAXE FAcCING RIVET TBK 24260 wr 4
El
To | See "ENGINE OvER-CENTER CLuTCH"
22
sT 208 B 23 | CLuven PiroT BaLL BEARING |
259690 R1) 2L Al EngiNE CLuTeH CouvpLing wiTH FACING AND RivET, 21807 H TBK 24260 ve |
6179 DX 2 | ENGINE CLuTcH CouPLING, 12 TEETH WITH PLue TBK 501 710 2“259 I
54369 D 25 |EncINE CLuTcH CouPLiNG DowEL Boit (WiiL Work For USH37 D) 3
103027 HEx Nut, T/16" N.F. 3
103322 LockWaSHER, /16" 3
439sh b 26 |EnsiNE CLuTcH CouPLiNG OIL SEAL Ring TBK SO1 to 24259 [
L3959 p 27 |ENcINE CLuTCH SHAFT TBK 501 1o 2hzs59 !
259687 R 27 | ENGiNE CLUTCH SHAFT TBK 28280 up T
L3051 DX 28 | EnciNE CLuTcH BRAKE Disc WiTH Facing, 43953 D awp
6 RiveETs, 2{406 H TBK 501 1o 24259 |
103025 HEX Nut, 57167 N.F. 3
103220 LockwAsHER, 5/16" 3
132by R Mackine BoLt, 5/16 x 3/4% 3
S, 43953 D 29 | ExainE CLuTCH BRAKE DISC FACIRG TEK 501 7o 24259
) 259689 RI1- | 29. | ENGINE CLUTCH BRAKE FACING Packagt (CoNSISTS OF FACING
anD 6 RIvETs, 21507 H)} TBK 24260 ur !




a2

1C-23 &
CHASSIS
L aE nEE: i ‘ DESCRIFTION SERIAL NUMBER nb
ENGINE OVER-CENTER CLUTCH, 12" (Hand Operated)
(Rockiord Drilling Machine)
5725208 | IF | CL-UBI7-3 Aosusting Ring (WitL Work ror U2 232 DX awp 55 689 DB) 1
55 232 DA | 12 [ CL-LBLY RELEASE BEARING CARRIER I
29 78 p 13 | cL-3302 SHAR RING t
ST 312 1y BaLL BEARING !
30 2k2 pA 15 | cL-3401-4 BEARING PLATE I
Th2 695 cL-9232 CAP SCREW, 5/16 x 5/8" NC #EX-HD, WITH LOCKWASHER }
55 741 D 16 CL-3559 BusHinG : 2
271 282. 16A SLEeve LuericaTion FitTing, 1/8", 30° (Avewite 16118)
{OptionaL with 271 UIL) TBK 25608 up I
271 L1} 164 Sieeve Lusricatron Firting, 1/8", 30% (Lincoun 105100}
(opTionaL wiTh 271 282) TBK 25608 up 1
55 725 DX 17 | ucL-ku8s SLeEvE, CoMPLETE (ORpeR 57 256 DA) TBK 501 To 980 |
55 725 DCXA| 17 UCL-1839-1 Steeve witH 2 BusHings, 55 T4 D ano LusmicaTion
FitTing, 271 282 TBK 981 up !
55 687 o 19 UCLA-27-3565 Crutcx Cover, CoupLETE, LEss DRIVEN MeuBER 1
79 885 Cap Screwy 1/2 x 1-1/2" NG neEx-np. 6
103 323 ' LockwASHER, |/2" [4
k2 231 ox | 20 | ucL-3565 Back PLATE wiTH U STups, 26 036 D I
273 168 R9I | 21 [ UCL1-356H4 PRESSURE PLATE WITH SET oF 4 CaueLocks,
273 169 R9I (WiLL Wosk For Y 223 DX) 0
273 299 R9I | 22 UCL-14-3832-1 [ Drivew MewBer WwiTH CERAMETALLIC FAcines (WiLL
Work For 55 735 DB anp 257 819 R21}) I
259 68B R1 | 23A CLUTCH SHAFT Enp PLATE TBK 24260 ue 1
181 331 Cap Screw, 5/16 x /2" NF HEx-HO. 3
103 320 LockwaSHER, 5/167 3
2h
TO Sep CLutcH CoNTrRoL AND CONNECTION
29
6i 14 D 30 | cL-5248 AoJusTiNe Lock TBK 3510 To 38501 !
50 138 D 304 | cL-4598 Abdusting Lock TBK 501 to 980 ]
5k 957 D 308 | CL-L&O8 ApJusTtinG Lock TBK 981 1o 3509 ]
273 264 RT [ 30C [cL-10123 AbdusTING Lock TBK 38502 up I
27 166 H 31 CL- 1603 ApJusTine Locx ScrEw Nut TBK 3510 70 38501 i
sl 956 D 314 | CL-4809 AbJusTinG Lock SPRiNG T8K 981 1o 3509 )
103 026 318 | CL-5319 ApgusTing Lock ScREW Nut 18K 38502 us 2
6l 115D j2 | CL-52i5 ApJuating Lock Screw TBK 3510 wp 2
33 k63 D 32A | CL-3546 ApsusTing Lock PIN TBK 501 vo 980 1
.55 267 D 328 | cL-h8o7 ApJustine Lock Pin TEK 981 7o 3509 !
h2 236 D 33 | CL-3563 ApJusTiNG Ring PLATE [
109 462 34 ENGiINE CLUTCH ReLEAse BearING LUBRICATOR
{LincoLn 5400) (OpTionaL wiTh 109 354) ]
109 354 34 ENeINE CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING LUBRICATOR
{ALewiTe 1613) (OrtiomaL witH 109 462} {
271 hib 35 CaMSHAFT LUBRICATION FITTING {OpTionaL wiTu 271 284) 2
271 284 35 CAMSHAFT LUBRICATION FiTTING {OPTiONAL WiTh 271 4I6) 2
35 CaMSHAFT LUBRICATION FITTING TBK 501 To 38501 2

27 838 b

T —————
PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA




O

O

@

1C-23

— 233—

CHASSIS
' Numeer | o i DESCRIFTION . , ' SERIAL NUMBER RESD
ENGINE OVER-CENTER CLUTCH, 12° (Hand Operated)—Continued
. (Rockiord Drilling Machins)
273 167 R92 | 36  [UCL-7-Y4337-7-52) Sev oF 2 CAHSHAFT With LUBRIACTION
' CFrTTing, 271 284 . TBK 38502 ue |
53 101 DAX 3_6 SET OF 2 CAMSHAFTS AMD SET OF § Cam Brocks,
31 231 DX anp 2 Fi77INes, 27 938 D (Oroer '
273 167 R92 avo 273 169 R92) TBK 501 1o 38501 !
267 680 Rl | 37 |UCL-93I5-C ConnecTing LINk (SHorT} FreLp Service Packace (ConsisTs
‘ ofF PIN, SHORT, wITH WASHER, 615 029 Rl anp "X" WasHER,
267 689 R1} (WiLL Work ror 25k 621 RI) 3
106 262 STEEL Wasner, 3/8" 1D x 7/8" 0D
x No, 16 sa. TOAK 501 7o 36084 3
107 763 CL-4597 SeriNe CoTTeR, 1/16 x 5/8" TDBK 501 To 3608l 3
267 689 Rl cL-9318 X" Wasner (For 378" ©la. PIN) TDBK 36085 up 3
615 029 Rl CL-1347 STEEL WasHer, 3/8" - TOBK 36085 we 3
43 207 D 38 [cL-4335-1 CONNECTING LINK ] TBK 981 up 2
267 679 R9I | 39 lucL-9314-1C Connecting Link {Lona) FIELD SERvicE PACKAGE {CoNsisTs
ofF PIN, LoNg, WITH WAsHER, 615 029 RI anp "X" Wasuer,
267 689 RI} (WiLL Work ror U3 211 D) 3
106 262 CL-4347 STeEL Wasner, 3/8" 1D x 7/8" oD
] x No, 16 Gk, - TDEK 981 To 3608k 3
107 763 cL-4597 SerING CoTTER, I/16 x 578" " TDBK 981 vo 3608l 3
267 689 R cL-9318 X" Wasver {For 3/8" Dis, Pin) TDBK 3608% ue 3
-~ 615 029 R| cL-4347 STeeL Waswer, 3/8" TDBK 36085 up 3
55 730 D 39 [eL-4135 Lever Pin (Oroer 57 256 D) TBK 501 1o 980 2
106 262 . CL-B347 WasHer, 3/8" 1D x 7/8" 0D x No. 16 ea. 2
26 036 D Lo [el-301t DRIVE S§TUD 4
273 169 RO1 | 42 |ucL-3478-2-84 | Sev oF § Caw Brocks wiTH ¥ Screws, 26! [06 RI
awp 4 Lockwashers, 114 60} [
261 106 R cL-3921 Screw, I/ x /2" NC Fri-nb. 4
{14 604 lcL-3468 Lockwasser, 1/4" (ExternaL -Tooth) L
26 031 D 3 |cL-34s9 Return Serina (Oroer 38 514 D) TBK 50! To 980 L
38 514 D I3 jeL-3558 ReturM SPrING (WiLL Work For 26 031 D) TEK 981 ue 4
26 032 D 4y jcL-3030 RETURN SPRING PIN b
103 361 C1-3923 ‘CotTER PIN, I/16 x 1/27 T 4
37508 D CLutcH Facing RiveT (Brass) {Usep wiTh
) Fackaae, 257 819 R2)) 26
57 256 DA LEVER PIN FIELD REPLACEMENT PACKAGE (WILL WoRrk
For 55 734 D ane 55 725 DX) TBK 501 1o 980 1
53 101 DAX UCL-3-%337-52A | SeT of 2 CAMsHAFTS wiTH SET of 4 Cam BLocxs,
. 3F 231 OX (Fieo CHange) TBK 501 7o 980 !
125 1T H cL-5757~1 CLutcu Facing River (Steel) (WiLL Womk
ror 55 740 D) TBK 501 To 25607 26
257 B19 Rel CiutcH FAcing Packace (Consists oF 2 Factngs) {Wovew
wiTh 26 Rivets, 37 508 D) {WiLL Work ror 55 738 DX
aNo 257 136 R92) (Oroer 273 259 ROI) TBK 50! ve 38501 ]
259 693 R9! EngiINe CLuTcH CourLing FIELD |MPROVEMENT PACKAGE

(For CoMpoNesTs SEE LiIsT oF PaRTs Unper

"DeTarLs oF AssemsLy") TBK 501 to 24259




